

भा0कृ0अनु0प0:--राष्ट्रीय पादप आनुवंशिक संसाधन ब्यूरो ICAR-National Bureau of Plant Genetic Resources पूसा कैम्पस, नई दिल्ली . 110012 Pusa Campus, New Delhi - 110 012



Phone: 25841022(O),25849208-Extn.413

E, mail sao@nbpgr.ernet.in

No.32-311/2016-17/Licence Fee

FAX: 091-011-25842495/25844835 GRAM: GERMPLASM

Dated: 16th May, 2017

OFFICE ORDER

Approval of the Director, NBPGR, New Delhi is hereby conveyed for allotment of ground of Harbhajan Enclave of this Bureau for organizing the family function/parties to the all serving/retired officers/employees of this Bureau, for which an amount of Rs. 2,000/- (Rupees Two Thousand Only) will be deposited by the concerned serving/retired officers/employees in advance as security deposit which is refundable. This amount will be refunded to the concerned after depositing the due amount and fulfillment of conditions already laid down in this regard.

(U. C. Sharma) Aministration Officer

Distribution:-

- 1. All Allottees of Harbhajan Enclave (By Name).....
- 2. Chairman, Estate Cell, ICAR-NBPGR, New Delhi
- 3. Estate Officer/ Caretaker of New Building/Old Building/ Residential Complex, ICAR-NBPGR, New Delhi.
- 4. Sr. F&A.O., ICAR-NBPGR, New Delhi.
- 5. D.D.O., ICAR-NBPGR, New Delhi.
- 6. All A.A.O's, ICAR-NBPGR, New Delhi.
- 7. Pay Bill Asstt., ICAR-NBPGR, New Delhi.
- 8. P.A. to the Director, ICAR-NBPGR, New Delhi.
- 9. Officer-in-Charge, ICAR-NBPGR, New Delhi with request to kindly upload this office order on Bureau's website.